Docket No.: 0111084/022

	(Rev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Part To the Date (April 11, 2006)  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):  101367926  Address: 1324 Blundell Road  City: Mississauga State/Prov: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: L4Y IM5  Additional names(s) & address(es) statched?   Yes 20 No  Additional names(s) & address(es) statched?   Yes 20 No  Additional names(s) & address(es) statched?   Yes 20 No  B. Patent No.(s)  Signature  Address: 1324 Blundell Road  OTA  Address: 1324 Blundell Road  A	Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 05 - 26	Patent and Trademark Office
1 Name of conveying party(les): Thomas L. Klamm    Name of conveying party(les):   Thomas L. Klamm   Name: UView Ultraviolet Systems, Inc. Address:   1324 Blundell Rnad	. 44.00	
Name: LView Ultraviolet Systems, Inc.  Address: 1324 Blundell Road    Address: 1324 Blundell Road	To the Honorable Commissioner of Far	attached original accuments of copy thereor.
Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) attached?   Yes		7926 dress of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XI No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XI Assignment	Thomas L. Klamm	No
Additional names(s) of conveyance:    Assignment		010
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment		
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	F MAY 2 2 mm 2
Security Agreement	2 Mature of convoyance:	
Security Agreement	5. Nature of conveyance.	AVENAGK OF THE
Country: Canada ZIP. L4Y IMS  Execution Date: April 11, 2000  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Assignment	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L4Y 1M5
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  5/2/3/2000 BH88TEW 0000054 09082254  May 20, 1998  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  Do Not use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  2. Date		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filling date  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent N	Execution Date: April 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No    Solution   Additional numbers attached?   Yes No	If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date	
Country: USA  Statement and signature.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  May 18, 2000  Signature  2. Date		
Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  Date	Additional numbers of	
Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Meximum Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  City: Chicago  State/Prov.: IL  02-1818  Do Not use this space  May 18, 2000  Signature  Date	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
P.O. Box 1135  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  Country: USA  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  May 18, 2000  Signature  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  EXI. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL 02-1818  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  P.O. Box 1135  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  May 18, 2000  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  EXI. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
City: Chicago  State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA  ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Country: USA  ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  May 18, 2000  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Country: USA  ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  May 18, 2000  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Date  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Date  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
of the original document.  Dante J. Picciano  Signature  May 18, 2000  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818
Dante J. Picciano  Signature  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818
Signature 2	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  OT USE THIS SPACE
Total number of names inclining cover street, attachments, and an analysis	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dante J. Picciano  Registration No. 33,543  Address: BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLC  P.O. Box 1135  City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60690-1135  DO NO.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  Truse This space  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 18, 2000  Date

**REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0776** 

## **Assignment of United States Patent** Docket No. 0111084 (Single assignor; single assignee) Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date U.S. Patent No. May 20, 1998 09/082,254 Title of Invention: TOOL AND METHOD FOR DRAINING AND RECOVERING COOLANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE COOLING Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") 253 N. Wisconsin Street Thomas L. Klamm **Racine, WI 53402** Residence or Principal Place of Business of A Assignee 1324 Blundell Road UView Ultraviolet Systems, Inc. Mississauga, Ontario L4Y 1M5 Canada Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this [Ith day of April , in the year 2000 at 4214 Lathrop Ave., Racine, w1 53403 There I The Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association) State of Wisconsin County of Raeine Before me personally appeared Thomas L. Klamm who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2000 day of April execute the same this

AS01A/REV01

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0777